

The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand Press Release

Journal of Management released by ICFAI University

Ranchi June 14, 2018

IUJ Journal of Management (May 2018, Volume-6, issue-1) was released at the valedictory function held at ICFAI University, Jharkhand to conclude Course Work –I of 2018 batch of PhD Scholars.

Welcoming the audience to the function, Dr. B.M Singh, Registrar and Dean IUJ said, "Our Journal publishes and provides a forum for high-quality research articles from distinguished authors across the country and magnifies aptitude from bright academicians in the contemporary topics on different domains. He further added that IUJ Journal is Bi-Annual and approved by UGC was assessed by International Society of Indexing and was assigned with a good impact factor. He also briefed that the journal is now also indexed by Cite Factor which has increased the scope as well as created a platform for open access.

Dr. Sanjeev Chaturvedi, Deputy Director, Higher and Technical Education, Govt of Jharkhand was the Chief Guest who also complimented the University for the Diversity and quality of the articles published in the journal.

Dr. K. K. Nag, Former Vice-Chancellor of three Universities of Jharkhand graced the occasion as Guest of Honour and appreciated the efforts of the University in promoting quality research in India.

PhD Scholars that came from various parts of India, expressed their happiness over the meticulous way, the Course Work was conducted by the University.

Valedictory function was co-ordinate by Dr Priyanka Priyadharshni and Dr Rumna Bhattacharyya, PhD Coordinator proposed a vote of thanks.

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ was established under ICFAI University Act, 2006 (Jharkhand Act 08, 2007), which was passed by the State Legislature of Jharkhand and was notified by Government of Jharkhand on 17th June 2008. The University was empowered by UGC vide its letter dated 1st Dec2009 to award degrees under Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956.IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics. IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include, MBA, B Tech, BTech (Lateral entry) BBA, BCom(Hons), BCA and Diploma in Technology (Polytechnic). Besides excellent infrastructure like well furnished class rooms, laboratories, workshops and library, IUJ has well qualified and experienced faculty members. Special features of IUJ programs include Contemporary curriculum, Summer Internships with industry, Live projects, Technology Enhanced Learning and Campus placement assistance.

More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at www.iujharkhand.edu.in or its Face Book page at www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand.